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BLOCK&POWER TREE&GPIO

V851-QFN88

DRAMC

DCXO

24MHz

EMAC

SIP DDR2

USB2.0

Ethernet 10/100M
RTL8201

SPI SPI NOR

TF CARDSDC2.0

MIC IN MIC1

PA

SPEAKER
LINE OUT

Recovery KEY GPADC/GPIO

SDIO WIFISDIO1

IR-CUT GPIO

CAMERA MIPI CSI

8-PWM

LED/UART0DEBUG UART 

0.9V For core

3.3V For GPIO

1.5V For DRAM

ALDO- AVCC

DCDC1-3.3V-1A

DCDC2-0.92V-1A

DCDC3-1.5V-1A

LDOA- PLL

POWER TREE

3.3V
VCC-IO/VCC-PD/VCC-PG
VCC-CARD/VCC-NOR/
VCC33-WIFI/VCC33-EPHY(ON)

DC/DC3

0.92V@1A

3.3@1A

DC/DC2

DC/DC1

AUDIO PA

IR-CUT

MOTOR

1.5V@500mA

0.92V VDD-SYS(ON)

1.5V VCC-DRAM(DDR2)

5V/1AVBUS-IN

IR-CUT-LED

CAMERA

常电IPC

1.8V PLL1.8V@50mA
内置LDOA

内置ALDO 1.8V@50mA 1.8V AVCC

SIP EPHY

RJ45

12V Adapter

12V/1A

DC/DC 5V/2A

5V Adapter/VBUS 5V/2A

二选一

LDO-1.8V-100mA

LDO-1.8V 1.8V@100mA

V851SE->SIP EPHY

1.8V VCC-PA&MCSI/VCC18-MDSI/
  IOVDD-CSI

1.8V VCC-DRAM(DDR2)1.8V@500mA

1.外挂LDO-1.8V+DDR2-1.5V

2M 1.内置LDOA+DDR2电压1.5V

V851

V851SE
(SIP EPHY)

4M 2.外挂LDO-1.8+DDR2电压1.5V

2M

2.DDR2-1.8V(不推荐）4M

1.内置LDOA+DDR2电压1.5

型号 档位系统1.8V&DDR2供电方案

3.DDR2-1.8V

1.内置LDOA+DDR2电压1.5V
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注意1：注意使用IO的电压域是否正确，电平是否匹配GPIO ASSIGNMENT
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0.9V

1.5V

3.3V

1A

R1R2

NOTE:
Vout=0.6*(1+R1/R2)

1A300mA

DC IN

5V TO VCC-3V3

R1R2

NOTE:
Vout=0.6*(1+R1/R2)

1A300mA

5V TO 0.9V

For DCDC1 POWER-ON SEQUENCE

For DCDC2 POWER-ON SEQUENCE

VCC3V3 TO 1.8V
300mA 300mA

选择输出精度1%的DCDC

考虑到精度，实际电压输出调整为0.92V

note: Make sure the routing between the ESD and the
 USB connectors should be on the same PCB side

MAX=1A

Differential pairs 
Z0= 90 ohm
USB-DM
USB-DP

TP点靠近座子放置，路径TP点->ESD管->SOC

5V TO 1.5V

R1R2

NOTE:
Vout=0.6*(1+R1/R2)

1A300mA

For DCDC3 POWER-ON SEQUENCE

Tdelay:0.4RC=0.4*51k*100n=2.7ms

1.8V

串口电阻请保留

CPUX

E907-UART

0.6V 18K 30K NC 0.96V

R1VREF R2
0.6V

VOUT
16K 30K 0.92V

0.94V

R3

470K
NC

0.6V 16K 30K
0.6V 16K 30K
0.6V 16K 30K
0.6V 16K 30K

240K 0.96V
160K 0.98V
120K 1V

R1

0.6V

VREF

200K 100K

R2
0.6V

VOUT
150K 100K 1.5V

1.8V

R3

2A1A

RA

RB

LED
4M挡位默认用外部LDO-1.8V供电，
若为了节省成本，DDR2电压可设置为1.8V

1.外挂LDO-1.8V+DDR2-1.5V

2M 1.内置LDOA+DDR2电压1.5V

V851

V851SE
(SIP EPHY)

4M 2.外挂LDO-1.8+DDR2电压1.5V

2M

2.DDR2-1.8V(不推荐）4M

1.内置LDOA+DDR2电压1.5

型号 档位系统1.8V&DDR2供电方案

3.DDR2-1.8V

1.内置LDOA+DDR2电压1.5V

DCDC2-0V9 VDD-SYS

VCC-DRAM

DCDC1-3V3

VCC-3V3

VCC-IO VCC-PD

VCC-NOR VCC-CARD

VCC33-WIFI

DC-IN

VCC33-EPHY

GND

VCC-5V

VCC-5V DCDC1-3V3

GND

GND

GND

VCC-5V DCDC2-0V9

GND

GND

GND

DCDC3-1V5

LDO-1V8

GNDGND

GND

VCC-PG

GND

VCC-5V
DCDC3-1V5

GND

GND

GND

DCDC1-3V3
GND

VCC-IO

DCIN-12V
12V-IN

GNDGND

VCC-3V3

GND

DCIN-12V VCC-5V

GNDGND
GND GND

VCC-PE

VCC-PE

VCC33-SOC-EPHY

VCC-3V3

GND

GND

DCDC3-1V8

VCC-LDOA

LDO-1V8

DCDC3-1V8

IOVDD-CSI

VCC18-DRAMVCC18-MDSI

VCC-PA&MCSI

USB0-DP5
USB0-DM5

CPUX-RX5
CPUX-TX5

UART3-RX5
UART3-TX5

Design Name

Size Page Name Rev

Date: Sheet of

AllWinner Technology Co.,Ltd

POWER/USB

V851S&V851SE-STD

A3

4 9Monday, May 16, 2022

Design Name

Size Page Name Rev

Date: Sheet of

AllWinner Technology Co.,Ltd

POWER/USB

V851S&V851SE-STD

A3

4 9Monday, May 16, 2022

Design Name

Size Page Name Rev

Date: Sheet of

AllWinner Technology Co.,Ltd

POWER/USB

V851S&V851SE-STD

A3

4 9Monday, May 16, 2022

TP29
1V5

C12
100nF
C0402

RP60
1K

R0402

R13 100K-1%
R0402

D18

B5819W

L1 2.2uH-1.5A

LP200_250H100

D20

SS24

R23
10K
R0402

RP61 0.01R-1%
R0603

TP12
1V8

C339
NC
C0603

C3
10uF
C0603MICRO USB

JU1

USB2.0-MICRO-02F

VBUS
1

D-
2

D+
3

ID
4

GND
5

Shield1
6

Shield2
7

J77

CON1X4-2.54-M

1
1 2
2 3
3 4
4

C5
10uF
C0603

U13

SY8120B1ABC
SOT6P95B180_310H100

EN
4

G
N

D
2

IN
5

B
S

1

FB
3

LX
6

C4
4.7uF
C0603

R314 NC/0R
R0402

R108 NC/0R
R0402

C340 100nF
C0402

C18 22pF
C0402

RP64 0.01R-1%
R0603

TP8
3V3

R106 1K
R0402

C2
100nF
C0402

R10 30K-1%
R0402

R7 150K-1% R0402

R14 150K-1%
R0402

R309 0R R0402

C7
100nF
C0402

J78

CON1X4-2.54-M

1
1 2
2 3
3 4
4

C13 22pF
C0402

U3

RY3408/SY8088AAC

EN
1

GND
2

IN
4

LX
3

FB
5

RP59 0.01R-1% R0603

R312
100K
R0402

L4 4.7UH

CD32

R11 16K-1%
R0402

D21
SMBJ15CA

CS9
10uF-16V

C0603

C341
100nF
C0402

R54 NC/240K-1%
R0402

C343
10uF-10V

C0603

L3 2.2uH-1.5A

LP200_250H100

CS10
10uF-16V
C0603

J6

CON1X2-2.54-M

1
1

2
2

C342 47pF
C0402

U2

SY8088i

EN
1

GND
2

IN
4

LX
3

FB
5

C344
10uF-10V
C0603

DP5
LED-0603-R

R5 100K-1%
R0402

RP62 NC/0.01R-1%
R0603

R3 100K
R0402

TP5
5V

C93
10uF
C0603

D
P

4
P

T
1A

07
1

V

C8 22pF
C0402

C15
10uF
C0603

D
U

2
N

C
/E

S
D

9
B

5V
L-

2
-T

R

R238 1K R0402

C91
10uF

C0603

R4 200K
R0402

R6 442K-1%
R0402

C6
NC/10nF
C0402

C9
100nF-X7R
C0402

L2 2.2uH-1.5A

LP200_250H100

C16
4.7uF
C0603

RP56 0.01R-1% R0603

D
U

1
N

C
/E

S
D

9
B

5V
L-

2
-T

R

TS1
ACIN

R239
10K
R0402

C94
NC/10nF
C0402

RP57 0.01R-1%
R0603

C14
NC/10nF
C0402

RP63 NC/0.01R-1%
R0603

R9 470K
R0402

C92
100nF
C0402

C10
4.7uF
C0603

D
U

3
N

C
/E

S
D

5
45

1X
-2

-T
R

R237 1K R0402

U1

RY3408/SY8088AAC

EN
1

GND
2

IN
4

LX
3

FB
5

C11
10uF
C0603

U12
AP2127K-1.8TRG1

EN
3

GND
2

IN
1

OUT
5

FB/BP
4

D2

B5819W

R313 0R
R0402

C1
NC/10uF
C0603

R308 0R R0402

TP11
0V9

R8
20K-1%
R0402

R24 1K
R0402

R12 100K
R0402

R98 100K
R0402

R94 NC/0R
R0402

RP58 0.01R-1% R0603

UART0-RX

CPUX-TX UART0-TX

CPUX-RX

UART3-TX

UART3-RX

USB0-DM
USB0-DP
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CPU

DECOUPLE CAP

CS默认使用内部15K上拉

SPI_NOR

Recovery
1.8V

Close to SOC

  boot_sel[1:0]
           0 0       SPI_NAND>SPI_NOR(4线)->SPI_NOR(1线)>USB
           0 1       SPI_NOR(4线)->SPI_NOR(1线)->SPI_NAND->USB（快起）
           1 0       SDC0->SPI_NAND->SPI_NOR(4线)->
                       SPI_NOR(1线)->UART BRUN->USB
           1 1（默认） SDC0->SPI_NOR(4线)->SPI_NOR(1线)-> 
                      SPI0 NAND->UART BRUN->USB

2.2uF 靠近PIN5放置

Close to SOC

2.2uF 靠近PIN14放置
LED

PE 口电平为3.3V
Close to SOC

SIP AC300

GPADC0 耐压为1.8V

注意检查电平是否匹配

固定为A7串口打印

PF口信号禁止加上拉电阻！

内部ALDO

注意MIPI-CSI信号不要接反！

Close to SOC

GND

VDD-SYS

VCC-NOR GND

VCC-NOR

GND

GND

AVCC

GND

VCC-DRAM

VCC-LDOA

VCC-LDOA

VCC-IO

GND

GND
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VDD-SYSVCC-DRAMVCC-IO

GND
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GND

GND
GNDGND
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GND

GND

VCC33-SOC-EPHY

VCC33-SOC-EPHY

VCC-PA&MCSI
VCC18-DRAM

VCC18-DRAMVCC-PA&MCSI

GND
GND

VCC18-MDSI

WL-SDIO-D18

WL-SDIO-CMD8
WL-SDIO-D08

WL-SDIO-CLK8

WL-SDIO-D28
WL-SDIO-D38
WL-REG-ON8

PE8-TWI1-SCK7
PE9-TWI1-SDA7

WL-WAKE-AP8

Write-LED-EN-PWM7

UART3-RX4
UART3-TX4

RMII-RXD19

RMII-MDIO9

RMII-MDC9

RMII-RXD09

RMII-CRS-DV9

RMII-RXER9

RMII-TXD19

RMII-TXD09

RMII-TXCK9

RMII-TXEN9

RMII-25MOUT9

RMII-RESET9

LINK-LED9

SPD-LED9

EPHY-TXP9

EPHY-TXN9

EPHY-RXP9

EPHY-RXN9

CPUX-RX 4
CPUX-TX 4

PA-SHDN 6

IR-LED-EN-PWM 7

IR-CUT-CTRL+ 7
IR-CUT-CTRL- 7
CARD-PWROFF 6

USB0-DM 4
USB0-DP 4

MICIN1N 6
LINEOUTP 6

MICIN1P 6

PA6 7

MCSI-D1P 7
MCSI-D0P 7

MCSI-D1N 7

MCSI-D0N 7

MCSI-CKN 7
MCSI-CKP 7

PA7 7
PA8 7
PA9 7

PA11 7
MIPI-CSI-MCLK0 7

SDC0-D1 6
SDC0-D0 6

SDC0-D3 6

SDC0-CLK 6

SDC0-D2 6

SDC0-CMD 6

SDC0-DET 6
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CARDCARD

Option
为避免低内阻SD卡引起的卡座烧毁问题，在SD卡的供电电路上增加了开关电路。
为了实现关闭SD电源功能，CARD0-PWROFF必须选择高电平为3.3V的GPIO。

Option
used D3 for card detect.
default not be used.

MIC

1.5KR3

R3

1K

COMPONENT

C3

C2 Diferential

R1 R2 C3 D1

D1
R2

R1

33pFC2

NCUSE

Single-ended

0R

Close to MIC Close to AP

Audio

Close to PA

Gain= 2*75/20 放大倍数待定

SPEAKER

NOTE:
使用内部上拉

line in

C54 R255

mic in

R317

33pF

1nF 4.7K

0R/22R

4.7K

NC

R32/R33/C60

USE

NC

R37/R38

0R

1.5K/1K

VCC-CARD VCC-CARD0-3.3V

VCC-CARD0-3.3V

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND
VCC-CARD

VCC-5V

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND
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GND
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SDC0-D15
SDC0-D05
SDC0-CLK5

SDC0-D35
SDC0-CMD5

SDC0-D25
SDC0-DET5

CARD-PWROFF5

LINEOUTP5
MICIN1N5
MICIN1P5

PA-SHDN5
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CSI

默认为MIPI-2lane 配置

PA0 MIPIA-CSI-CK0P
PA1 MIPIA-CSI-CK0N
PA2 MIPIA-CSI-D1N
PA3 MIPIA-CSI-D1P
PA4 MIPIA-CSI-D0P
PA5 MIPIA-CSI-D0N
PA6 MIPIB-CSI-D0N
PA7 MIPIB-CSI-D0P
PA8

MIPIB-CSI-D1PPA9
MIPIB-CSI-D1N

PA10 MIPIB-CSI-CK0N
PA11 MIPIB-CSI-CK0P

MIPI-CSI-CKP
MIPI-CSI-CKN
MIPI-CSI-D1N
MIPI-CSI-D1P
MIPI-CSI-D0P
MIPI-CSI-D0N
MIPI-CSI-D2N

MIPI-CSI-D3P
MIPI-CSI-D2P
MIPI-CSI-D3N

IO 两组MIPI-2lane MIPI-4lane

Placed close to SOC

GND

IOVDD-CSI

VCC-3V3

VCC-5V

VCC-5V

VCC-3V3

IOVDD-CSI

GND

VCC-PA&MCSI

DCIN-12V

VCC-PA&MCSI

VCC-PA&MCSI

VCC-PE

VCC-PE

PA65
PA75
PA85
PA95

PA115

MCSI-D1P5
MCSI-D0P5

MCSI-D1N5

MCSI-D0N5

MCSI-CKN5
MCSI-CKP5

MIPI-CSI-MCLK05

IR-CUT-CTRL-5
IR-CUT-CTRL+5
IR-LED-EN-PWM5
Write-LED-EN-PWM5

PE8-TWI1-SCK5

PE9-TWI1-SDA5
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R258 0R R0402

R268 NC/0R R0402

R88 2K R0402

R251
2.2K

R0402

T28

FB7NC/100R-1A
L0603

R257 0R R0402

J24

FPC-50P-0.5MM-V

MIPI_RSTN0/NCSI_D6
1

MIPI_PWDN0/NCSI_D7
2

MIPI_MCLK0/NCSI_D0
3

GND0
4

TWI1_SCK/NCSI_D2
5

TWI1_SDA/NCSI_D3
6

IR-CUT-CTRL-(3.3VGPIO)
7

DVDD(1.1V)
8

IR-CUT-CTRL+(3.3VGPIO)
9

AVDD(2.8V)
10

IOVDD(1.8V)
11

GND1
12

MIPI_D0P/NCSI_D12
13

MIPI_D0N/NCSI_D13
14

GND2
15

MIPI_D1P/NCSI_D11
16

MIPI_D1N/NCSI_D10
17

GND3
18

MIPI_CK0P/NCSI_D8
19

MIPI_CK0N/NCSI_D9
20

GND4
21

MIPI_D2P/NCSI_D15
22

MIPI_D2N/NCSI_D14
23

GND5
24

MIPI_D3P/TWI3_SDA
25

MIPI_D3N/TWI3_SCK
26

G
N

D
1

2
51

G
N

D
1

3
52

MIPI_CK1P/TWI0_SDA
28

MIPI_CK1N/TWI0_SCK
29

GND7
32

MIPI_RSTN1/NCSI_MCLK
30

MIPI_PWDN1/NCSI_PCLK
31

MIPI_MCLK1/NCSI_D1
33

TWI0_SCK/NCSI_D4
34

TWI0_SDA/NCSI_D5
35

IR-LED_EN_PWM/GPIO
36

VCC-3V3_0
38

VCC-3V3_1
39

GND8
40

VCC-5V-0
41

VCC-12V
44

GND6
27

GPIO
37

GND9
43 VCC-5V-1
42

GND10
45

NCSI-RESET
46

MIPI_CSI_MCLK0(PI)
47

TWI1_SCK/MIPI_CSI_SCK
48

TWI1_SDA/MIPI_CSI_SDA
49

GND11
50

T29

C125
10uF

C0603

T30

C130
10uF

C0603

C127
10uF

C0603

R259 0R R0402

T31

R90 100K R0402

Q20
NC/WNM2021

D
3

G
1

S
2

T32
R262 NC/0R R0402

R89 2K R0402

FB5100R-1A
L0603

T33
C129
100nF

C0402

FB6100R-1A
L0603

Q19
NC/WNM2021

D
3

G
1

S
2

T34

R91 100K R0402

R264 NC/0R R0402

R252
2.2K

R0402

C128
100nF

C0402

T35

R310
NC/2.2K

R0402

T36

R263 NC/0R R0402

R311
NC/2.2K

R0402

R253 NC/0R R0402

R265 NC/0R R0402

T38

C126
100nF

C0402

R261 NC/0R R0402

R266 NC/0R R0402

R254 NC/0R R0402

MIPI-CSI-CKN

MIPI-CSI-D1N
MIPI-CSI-D1P

MIPI-CSI-PWDN0

MIPI-CSI-D2P
MIPI-CSI-D2N

MIPI-CSI-D3N
MIPI-CSI-D3P

MIPI-CSI-MCLK0

MIPI-CSI-SCK
MIPI-CSI-SDA

MIPI-CSI-CKP

MIPI-CSI-RSTN0

MIPI-CSI-D0P
MIPI-CSI-D0N

IR-CUT-CTRL-

IR-CUT-CTRL+

IR-LED-EN-PWM
Write-LED-EN-PWM

MIPI-CSI-RSTN0
MIPI-CSI-PWDN0

TWI1-SCK
TWI1-SDA

MIPI-CSI-CKP
MIPI-CSI-CKN

MIPI-CSI-D0P
MIPI-CSI-D0N

MIPI-CSI-D1N
MIPI-CSI-D1P

PA6
PA7
PA8
PA9

MIPI-CSI-RSTN0

IR-CUT-CTRL-
IR-CUT-CTRL+
IR-LED-EN-PWM
Write-LED-EN-PWM

PA6
PA7

PA8
PA9

PA7

PA9

PA6
TWI1-SDA MIPI-CSI-SDA
TWI1-SCK MIPI-CSI-SCK

MIPI-CSI-PWDN0

MIPI-CSI-D3N
MIPI-CSI-D3P

MIPI-CSI-D2P
MIPI-CSI-D2N

PE8-TWI1-SCK

PE9-TWI1-SDA MIPI-CSI-SDA

MIPI-CSI-SCK

MIPI-CSI-PWDN0Write-LED-EN-PWM

MIPI-CSI-CKN

MIPI-CSI-D0P

MIPI-CSI-D0N

MIPI-CSI-D1N

MIPI-CSI-D1P

PA6

PA7

PA8

MIPI-CSI-CKP

PA9
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WIFI

XR819S

VCC33-WIFI

VCC33-WIFI VCC-WIFI-IO

GND

VCC-WIFI-IO

VCC-WIFI

GND
GND

GNDGND

GNDGND

GND

VCC-WIFI-IO

GND

GND GND GND

VCC-WIFI
WL-SDIO-D05

WL-SDIO-CLK5

WL-SDIO-D25

WL-SDIO-CMD5

WL-SDIO-D35

WL-SDIO-D15

WL-WAKE-AP5
WL-REG-ON5
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R316
NC/33K

R0402

JW1
ANT-IPX

2
G

2

3

T
X

/R
X

1
G

1

12mm x 12mm

U8

XR819S

W
L_

B
T

_A
N

T
2

N_I2C_SCL
37

N_I2C_SDA
35

TX2
39

T
C

X
O

_I
N

30

N_REG_PU
38

GND6
36

TX1
40

WL_HOST_WAKE
13

G
N

D
2

3

G
N

D
1

1

G
N

D
5

33

G
N

D
4

31

B
T

_V
IO

/N
_H

O
S

T
_W

A
K

E
8

P
C

M
_

O
U

T
25

P
C

M
_

C
LK

26

P
C

M
_

IN
27

P
C

M
_

S
Y

N
C

28

VDDIO
22

LP
O

24

SDIO_DATA_2
14

SDIO_DATA_0
18 SDIO_DATA_CLK
17 SDIO_DATA_CMD
16

SDIO_DATA_1
19

SDIO_DATA_3
15

V
B

A
T

9

WL_REG_ON
12

BT_RST_N
34

F
M

_R
X

4
N

_W
A

K
E

5

X
T

A
L_

IN
10

X
T

A
L_

O
U

T
11

GND3
20

UART_TXD
42UART_RXD
43

UART_RTS_N
41

UART_CTS_N
44

G
P

S
_R

F
32

B
T

_W
A

K
E

6
B

T
_H

O
S

T
_

W
A

K
E

7

VIN_LDO_OUT
21

V
D

D
_

T
C

X
O

29

V
IN

_L
D

O
23

C71
NC
C0402

C75 5.6pF C0402

R47
NC/33K
R0402

RP13 0.01R-1% R0603

R48
NC/33K
R0402

C76
4.7uF
C0402

C68
10uF
C0603

R49
33K
R0402

C70
NC
C0402

C69 0R C0402

R50
33K
R0402

C74 5.6pF C0402

WL-HOST-WAKE
WL-REG-ON

WL-REG-ON

ANT

WL-SDIO-CMD

WL-SDIO-D2
WL-SDIO-D3

WL-SDIO-D1
WL-SDIO-D0
WL-SDIO-CLK

WL-WAKE-AP

WL-SDIO-D3
WL-SDIO-D2

WL-SDIO-D1
WL-SDIO-D0
WL-SDIO-CLK
WL-SDIO-CMD
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司
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RMII

Imax=300mA

The XTAL1 needs to be connected to GND
if the external 25MHz clock used.

Please mount R if MAC_RST can not weak pull high.
PHYRSTB pin is 5V tolerance.

PHY Reset

TXC(REF_CLK)

Place filter network close to TX_CLK PHY Site Pin.
Reserved for EMI(RMII Mode and REF_CLK is output use)

RMII REF_CLK direction 

Pull Low for RMII REF_CLK Output mode (default)      
Pull High for RMII REF_CLK Input mode                
                                  

RTL8201F is E-PAD GND.
E-PAD at leaset 9 via to system GND

WOL/LED0

Pull Low for LED Mode (default)  
Pull High for WOL Mode
          

Pull Low for UTP Mode
Pull High for Fiber Mode
          

Pull High for RMII mode 
Pull Low for MII mode

MODE

Interrupt function use only in RMII Mode
MII Mode R21 is NC.

MODE

LED

100M Link/Receive/Transmit

10M Link/Receive/Transmit

LED0=H->WOL mode use 
LED0=L->LED Mode

WOL

Pull Low  : PHY Address = 0x00001 
Pull High : PHY Address = 0x00011(默认）

PHY Address 

10M Link/Receive/Transmit

100M Link/Receive/Transmit

VCC33-EPHY

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

GND GND

GND
VCC33-EPHY

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

AVDD10-1 DVDD10-1

GND

PHY-VDD33

PHY-VDD33

GND

GND

GND

PHY-VDD33

GND

VCC33-EPHY

VCC33-EPHY

GND

12V-IN

GND

GND

VCC33-EPHY

GND

GND

GND

PHY-AVDD33

RMII-RXD05
RMII-RXD15

RMII-RXER5
RMII-TXD15

RMII-TXCK5
RMII-TXEN5

RMII-CRS-DV5

RMII-RESET5

RMII-MDC5

RMII-TXD05

RMII-MDIO5

RMII-25MOUT5

EPHY-TXP5
EPHY-TXN5

EPHY-RXP5
EPHY-RXN5

LINK-LED5
SPD-LED5
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V851S&V851SE-STD

RM105330RR0402

RM95 3.3RR0402

RM117 4.7K R0402

RM1300R R0402

RM129330R R0402

RM1023.3RR0402

RM109
1.5K
R0402

RM132 0R R0402

RM126 4.7K R0402

RM94 3.3RR0402

CM63
104
C0402

UM4

H1601CG

TD+
1

TCT
2

TD-
3

NC0
4

NC1
5

RD+
6

RCT
7

RD-
8

RX-
9RCM
10RX+
11NC2
12NC3
13TX-
14TCM
15TX+
16

RM107 0R R0402

RM98 330R R0402
RM70 0R R0402

RM1033.3RR0402

W

DM10

SPD9103W

1
1

2
2

RM127 NC/4.7K R0402

RM1310R R0402

D25

LED-0603-G

CM94
1nF-2KV
C1206

D23

LED-0603-R

RM118
NC/4.7K
R0402

CM64
104
C0402

RM106
2.49K-1%
R0402

RM110 4.7K R0402

D24

LED-0603-R

W

DM11

SPD9103W

1
1

2
2

P1
FPC_8PIN_1.25MM-V

1
1

2
2 S

H
2

10
S

H
1

9

3
3

4
4

5
5

6
6

7
7

8
8

RM111NC/4.7K R0402

RM89
4.7K
R0402

RM90
75R-1%
R0805

RM104330R R0402

CM2
100nF
C0402

CM1
10uF
C0603

CM90
100nF
C0402

RM114 4.7K R0402

RM1124.7K R0402

RTL8201F

U11

MDI[0]+
3

MDI[0]-
4

MDI[1]+
5

MDI[1]-
6

AVDD33_0
7

RXDV
8

R
X

D
0

9

R
X

D
1

10

R
X

D
2

/I
N

T
B

11

R
X

D
3

/C
LK

_C
T

L
12

R
X

C
13

T
X

C
15

T
X

D
0

16

TXD1
17

TXD2
18

TXD3
19

TXEN
20

MDC
22

MDIO
23

PHYRSTB
21

C
R

S
/C

R
S

_D
V

26

LED0_AD0
24

LE
D

1_
A

D
1

25

A
V

D
D

33
30

R
X

E
R

/F
X

E
N

28

C
O

L
27

C
K

X
T

A
L1

31

C
K

X
T

A
L2

32

D
V

D
D

10
29

D
V

D
D

33
14

AVDD10
2

RSET
1

EPAD
33

RM119 4.7K R0402

CM91
100nF
C0402

RM115 NC/4.7K R0402
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